HCMOS Clock  Oscillator
5.0 Volts
C32xx 5x7mm SMD
Rev.:  F
Date:  03-06-08
Model C32xx is a 1.544MHz to 106.250MHz HCMOS Clock
Oscillator operating at 5.0Volts.  The oscillator utilizes
Fundamental or High Q Third Overtone crystal design

Sub-harmonics:				    None
Aging:				    <3ppm 1st/yr, <1ppm every year thereafter
PART NUMBER GUIDE
Symmetry 40/60%
Part Number Stability
C*3290 ±100ppm
C*3292 ±50ppm
C*3291 ±25ppm
C*3298 ±20ppm
C3297 ±10ppm
Symmetry 45/55%
Part Number Stability
C*3990 ±100ppm
C*3992 ±50ppm
C*3991 ±25ppm
C*3998 ±20ppm
C3997 ±10ppm
Example:C3292-44.736MHz
Intermediate Temp: CM3292-44.736MHz
Extended Temp: CE3292-44.736MHz
C = 0°C to 70°C
*CM = -20°C to 70°C
*CE = -40°C to 85°C
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
HCMOS Clock  Oscillator
5.0 Volts
C32xx 5x7mm SMD
Rev.:  F
Date:  03-06-08
RECOMMENDED REFLOW SOLDERING PROFILE
217°C
200°C
260°C
150°C
90 Secs. Max.
TE
M
P
E
R
A
TU
R
E
Ramp-Up
3°C/Sec Max.
Preheat
180 Secs. Max.
8 Minutes Max.
260°C for
10 Secs. Max.
Critical
Temperature Zone
Ramp-Down
6°C/Sec.
NOTE:  Reflow Profile with 240°C peak also acceptable.
0.045 ±0.008
(1.14 ±0.20)
0.055 Typ.
(1.40 Typ.)
0.200 ±0.005
(5.08 ±0.13)
#1
#3
#2
#4
0.283
(7.20)
0.204
(5.02)
P/N XXX
Frequency